From: Lenny B <lenngboy11@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, April 02, 2021 10:06:29 AM

To: Nancy Barto <NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Karen
Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>;Rosanna Gabaldon <rgabaldon@azleg.gov>;David
Gowan <dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray <RGray@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr
<SKerr@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach <VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston
<dlivingston@azleg.gov>;].D. Mesnard <JMesnard@azleg gov>;Tyler Pace
<TPace@azleg.gov>;Justin Wilmeth <JWilmeth@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers <WRogers@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J.
Shope <tshope@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend <ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle
Ugenti-Rita <mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>;Brenda Barton <BBarton@azleg.gov>;Leo
Biasiucci <LBiasiucci@azleg.gov>; Walter Blackman
<WBlackman@azleg.gov>;Shawnna Bolick <SBolick@azleg.gov>;Russell Bowers
<RBowers@azleg.gov>;Judy M. Burges <jburges@azleg.gov>;Frank Carroll
<FCarroll@azleg.gov>;Joseph Chaplik <JChaplik@azleg.gov>;Regina Cobb
<RCobb@azleg.gov>;David Cook <dcook@azleg.gov>;Tim Dunn
<TDunn(@azleg.gov>;John Fillmore <JFillmore@azleg.gov>;Mark Finchem
<MFinchem@azleg.gov>;Travis Grantham <TGrantham@azleg.gov>;Gail Griffin
<@GQGriffin@azleg.gov>;Jake Hoffman <Jake Hoffman@azleg.gov>;Joel John
<JJohn@azleg.gov>;Steve Kaiser <SKaiser(@azleg.gov>;John Kavanagh
<JKavanagh@azleg.gov>;Quang Nguyen <QNguyen@azleg.gov>;Becky Nutt
<bnutt@azleg.gov>;Joanne Osborne <JOsborne@azleg.gov>;Jacqueline Parker
<JParker@azleg.gov>;Kevin Payne <kpayne@azleg.gov>;Beverly Pingerelli
<BPingerelli@azleg.gov>;Ben Toma <btoma@azleg.gov>;Michelle Udall
<mudall@azleg.gov>;Jeff Weninger <JWeninger@azleg.gov>;Bret Roberts
<BRoberts@azleg.gov>;Frank Pratt <FPratt@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov>

Subject: Re: Maricopa County Audit of the 2020 Election. I'm praying you read this plea to
do the right thing!

To My AZ Representatives,

PLEASE HAVE THE MARICOPA BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ARRESTED AND DO THIS AUDIT
NOW! WE ALL KNOW THEY'RE BUYING TIME TO EITHER HAVE SOMEONE COME IN AND
HIDE/FIX ISSUES WITH SOME BALLOTS OR TRY TO GET THE FULL WEIGHT OF THE
GLOBALIST CABAL TO COME IN AND NOT ALLOW THIS FRAUD TO BE SHOWN!

PLEASE DO THE RIGHT THING! YOU ALL HAVE AN OPPORTUNITY TO MAKE AMERICAN
HISTORY AND LITERALLY BE PUT NEXT TO GEORGE WASHINGTON, ABE LINCOLN AND
MLK FOR REPRESENTING "WE THE PEOPLE", PUTTING AMERICAN HUMAN RIGHTS FIRST
AND SAVING OUR COUNTRY FROM TYRANNY!

IPRAY YOU TAKE SWIFT ACTIONS AGAINST THESE SEDITIOUS, TREASONISTS ON THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS!

God Bless,

LB

On Fri, Mar 12, 2021, 1:47 PM Lenny B <lenngboy11(@gmail.com<mailto:lenngboy11@gmail.com>>
wrote:

JOVAN PULITZER Needs TO DO THIS AUDIT!

Give him a Supervisory role at the very least!

Don't let this be stolen from us by corrupt and questionable people and methods. Get it done right
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PLEASE, for the love of God and our Country!!

On Tue, Mar 2, 2021, 1:27 PM Lenny B <lenngboy11@gmail.com<mailto:lenngboy11@gmail.com>>
wrote:

Dear Arizona Legislatures (Senate and House Representatives),

I will make this email as short as possible and to the point. I'm a proud American veteran and entrepreneur
that has had generations fighting for this country's right to vote and to have free and fair elections. I feel
we are in a situation where our country is at a crossroads/crucible with regards to what direction we end up
going and are in need of transparency with our election systems and the 2020 election on Nov 3rd is a
prime example..! The Court Ordered all of the 2.1 Million ballots from 2020 Election in Maricopa County
along with the Dominion voting machines to Audit. Doing anything less than a full scale forensic Audit
looking for any/every potential fraudulently casted ballot or electronic election fraud would be a disgrace
and have deep Democratic Republic harming consequences.

I also want to say I appreciate everything you do for us and the support you've shown to get to the bottom
of these election integrity issues, sincerely.

However, currently our State of Arizona, our Country and the entire World is watching how specific
individuals in positions of power/control handle this Audit. I'm not naming specific names to avoid
embarrasment or unfair pressure so I've included everyone in the GOP as primary recipients in this email.
Truthfully the fate of our democratic republic and free world is in a few of your hands. Please make history
in a good way and don't sell Arizona and our great country down river!!

I feel strongly that we need a few things done correctly and now, and this is the last opportunity to do so!
Here is what we as a public NEEDs to feel confidence in our election systems and any future ones. First
off, We NEED ALL of the Maricopa County's Ballots physically given to a trustworthy team chosen by
the public, 100% of them scanned in using forensic methodology (all being live videotaped AND
monitored by either National Guard Members or a member of the Democratic, Republican & Independent
Party and/or chosen member(s) of the public). Next, ALL of these ballots need to be audited (not samples
of 10%, not 20%, not 30%) 100% is the only number we can use to perform this full, multifaceted,
transparent audit.

This is all strongly preferred to be done by the creator of the QR codes and American hero that is trying to
provide answers to the many questions regarding the scary truths that our elections have several deeply
rooted abnormalities/inconsistencies seen in Nov 3rd 2020. Many of which include potential foreign and
domestic actors that were involved in election meddling. Myself and the majority of people around our
State, the USA and even the entire World know without a doubt that we need to use Jovan H. Pulitzer as at
least a coordinator of this Audit. & a team that either he assembles or that the Senate assembles around
him (with other parties if need be). Using a third party that doesn't have a concise and detailed plan to audit
these ballots isn't acceptable and will only serve to undermine our confidence in the previous election and
importantly ALL FUTURE ONES.

Please understand that we need this in order to regain confidence in our government and that our votes are
being counted.! This is not to change the 2020 election outcome, this is just to provide confidence in future
elections and identify issues that were overlooked due to the illegal withholding of these ballots by the
Maricopa County Board of Supervisors. This is what needs to be done to ensure election integrity in future
elections.

Please hear what we're saying and don't use some ridiculous reasoning that the cost is too high, because we
can raise the funds within a few hours to pay for this if given the opportunity.

Please stand up for "We the People" and avoid the inevitable consequences of your bad decision(s). Do it

for your children that will benefit from a democratic Republic in the future and not a Totalitarian
Dictatorship or Oligarchy Technocracy.
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I pray that you make the correct decision and conduct this Audit with full transparency, using trustworthy
people chosen by "We the People" and understand that we paid for this election, we pay for the election
voting machines, we paid for the buildings you work in, we paid for your offices, we will be paying for
this audit and Lastly, We pay your salaries (and put faith in the fact that if confronted with a situation like
this you will do what "We The People" want you to do and what's best for us. Please don't take the path of
least resistance! There is a history book with your name on it if you do what you know the right thing to do
is, please do it!

Sincerely,
Lennon
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